STATE

CITY OF ONEIDA

MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

109 N. MAIN ST., ONEIDA, NY 13421

AGENDA

Date:	August 1, 2023	Presiding:	Helen B. Acker, Mayor
Time:	6:30 p.m.	Clerk:	Sandy LaPera, City Clerk

 ${\color{red} \textbf{Location:}} \qquad \qquad \textbf{Common Council Chambers} \qquad {\color{red} \textbf{Meeting Type:}} \qquad \qquad \textbf{Regular } \boxtimes \qquad \textbf{Special } \square$

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Roll Call

PUBLIC COMMENT:

OLD BUSINESS:

Approval of the Minutes: July 18, 2023

Approval of Warrant: 15

Item	Title	Facilitator
1.	DUE PROCESS HEARINGS: designate Common Council as Due Process Hearing Officers	MAYOR
2.	BOND RESOLUTION : authorize the purchase of a street sweeper, in and for the City of Oneida, Madison County, New York, at a maximum estimated cost of \$263,046, and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding \$263,046 bonds of said City to pay the cost thereof (Roll Call Vote)	WELLS
3.	CAPITAL PROJECT 23-11: authorize the City Engineer to proceed with Capital Project 23-11 -purchase of a Street Sweeper with a maximum not to exceed \$263,046	ROWE
4.	BOND RESOLUTION: authorize the purchase of a snowplow truck, in and for the City of Oneida, Madison County, New York, at a maximum estimated cost of \$345,000, and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding \$345,000 bonds of said City to pay the cost thereof (Roll Call Vote)	WELLS
5.	CAPITAL PROJECT 23-10: authorize the City Engineer to proceed with Capital Project 23-10-purchase of a snowplow truck with a maximum not to exceed \$345,000	ROWE
6.	FERAL CAT PROGRAM: approve a request from the Oneida Community Cats Committee (Oneida Improvement Committee) for \$1,000 for the Feral Cat Program	MAGLIOCCA

Item	Title	Facilitator
7.	BOND RESOLUTION: authorize the issuance of an additional \$5,940,000 bonds of the City of Oneida, Madison County, New York, to pay costs in connection with construction of improvements at the Glenmore Dam in and for said City (Roll Call Vote)	WELLS
8.	PROPOSITION-GENERAL ELECTION: authorize the City Clerk to cause to be included in the General Election on November 7, 2023, a proposition to be submitted to the qualified voters of the City of Oneida, for approval or disapproval, of a resolution authorizing the issuance of an additional \$5,940,000 bonds of the City of Oneida, Madison County, NY, to pay costs in connection with construction of improvements at Glenmore Dam in and for said City and for other matters in connection with said vote (Roll Call Vote)	WELLS
9.	APPROVE BID: approve the lowest bid meeting specifications for 140 Madison Street Debris Removal to Contento's, P.O. Box 588, Cortland, NY as the apparent low bidder	WELLS
10.	GOVERNOR HOCHUL LEGISLATION: encourage Governor Hochul to sign legislation authorizing payments to nonparticipating or nonpreferred providers of emergency medical services licensed under Article 30 of the Public Health Law	MAGLIOCCA
11.	RESCIND LOCAL LAW: repeal the enactment of a local law amending Article VI, Section 6.1(B)(1) of the Oneida City Charter (Roll Call Vote)	COUNCIL
12.	BUDGET TRANSFERS/AMENDMENTS: approve the budget transfers and amendments as outlined by the Comptroller	WELLS

NEW BUSINESS